NPV for Construction of 132 KV S/C Transmission line from Kakching to Moreh.

1	Name of the Project	Construction of 132 KV S/C Trnasmission line from Kakching to Moreh.								
2	User Agency	Manipur State Power Company Ltd								
3	Minimum Area of Forest Land required for diversion	111.05 hac								
4	Crown Density of the area proposed for diversion	0 to 60 %								
5	Forest type as per Supreme Court's Order dated 28/3/2008 in W.P(C) No. 202/1995 SI No Category Dense Rate in Rs NPV in Rs Open Rate in NPV in Rs Total in									
6	NET PRESENT VALUE as per			forest (ha)	lacs /ha	lacs	forest (ha)	Rs/ha	lacs lacs/ha	lacs/ha
	Supreme Court's Order dated	1	Foret land	11.82	9.39	110.9898	74.91	7.3	546.843	657.8328
	28/3/2008 in W.P(C) No.		Wildlife Sanctuary	0.22		10.329	24.11	36.5	880.015	
	202/1995	Total= 1548.							1548.177	

NET PRESENT VALUE

(Rupees one thousand five hundred and forty eight lakhs and seventeen thousand seven hundred rupees only.)

du

(R.K. Amarjit Singh) Divisional Forest Officer Tengnoupal Forest Division Chandel

Divisional Forest Officer Tengnoupal Forest Division

UNDERTAKING

The user agency, Manipur State Power Company Limited (MSPCL) hereby gives this undertaking to bear the cost of Net Present Value (NPV) in connection with the proposal for diversion of 111.05 ha. of forest land for Erection and Stringing of 132 KV Kakching to Moreh Transmission Line in Manipur under the Forest Conservation Act, 1980 as per guidelines adopted by the Forest Department/ The Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Government of India.

(A. Rajendro Sharma) Deputy General Manager Transmission Division no. - III Manipur State Power Company Limited (MSPCL)

> Deputy General Manager Rememission division III

No. 02/08/2013-14/TFD/

Government of Manipur Office of the Divisional Forest Officer Tengnoupal Forest Division: Chandel

Dated the 15 January 2016

То

The Deputy Commissioner, Chandel District.

Subject : Issue of certificate regarding Non-availability of Non-Forest land in Chandel District-reg,

Sir,

I am to bring to your kind notice that the Manipur State Power Company Ltd is constructing and stringing 132 KV transmission line from Kakching in Thoubal District to Moreh in Chandel District and a proposal for diversion of 111.05 ha of forest land involved in the project has been submitted for onward submission to the Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change, Government of India under the Forest Conservation Act, 1980.

Relevantly, as done earlier, a certificate on "Non-availability of Non-Forest Land for taking up Compensatory Afforestation" for the above mentioned project is required from your end as per the guidelines of FCA. (Letter No. DC(CD)/4/32/LA/2011 dated 09.11.2012 of your good office may be kindly referred to.) It is therefore, requested that a similar certificate may kindly be issued to facilitate submission of the said proposal of diversion, completed in all respects.

> (R.K. Amarjit Singh) Deputy Conservator of Forests (DCF) And DFO, Tengnoupal Forest Division Divisional Forest Division Tenguo al Forest Division

Copy for kind information to

- 1. The Chief Conservator of Forests and Nodal Officer, FCA, Forest Department, Government of Manipur.
- 2. The Conservator of Forest, Eastern Forest Circle, Government of Manipur.
- 3. The Managing Director, Manipur State Power Company Ltd.